PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tom Suchecki	09/17/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800		
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive		
City:	Dearborn		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12348948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)623-1625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-623-1698

Email: cburns@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC
Address Line 1: 38525 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81177364 (36190-848)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerome R. Drouillard

Total Attachments: 1

source=FORD_848_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022060 FRAME: 0739

500746145

40.00

CH \$40

Please direct all correspondence to: 28549

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81177364 entitled: HYDRAULIC TENSIONER WITH OVERTRAVEL LIMITER

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Tom Suchecki.

Pursuai	nt to my employment agre	ement heret	ofore made o	or by contractual	obligation,
l do sell, assign	and transfer unto FOR	D GLOBAL	TECHNOLO	GIES, LLC, a F	ord Motor
	Liability Company organi				
	its principal place of but				
	I and exclusive right for				
countries to the s	aid invention, as describ	ed in the spe	ecification ex	ecuted by me o	n the date
isted below, prep	aratory to obtaining Lette	rs Patent of t	he United St	ates therefor (ar	nd I hereby
authorize my attor	neys to insert the serial n	umber and fil	ing date here	in:	•
Serial No.	, Filing Date	9), and I hereby i	request the
Commissioner of	Patents and Trademark	s to issue s	aid Letters I	Patent to FORD) GLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIES	LLC as the assignee.				
Executed by:					

SIGNATURE

Name: Tom Suchecki Home Address: 14102 Elmhurst

Home Address: 14102 Elmhurst Drive
City, State, Zip: Sterling Heights, MI 48313
Country: United States of America

Julia Voutyras

RECORDED: 01/06/2009

PATENT REEL: 022060 FRAME: 0740

____ Date: 9//